
 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       ALPINE          Volume #63 

 
All-Time Alpine Milk Production Record Holder 

SG SOLDIER-MTN RHRS CHANEL NOIR 3*M AA1595764 2015 2-11 305 6990-218/3.1 
Bred by-  Tracy Stampke, Idaho 

 

All-Time Alpine Butterfat Production Record Holder 
DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 7-04 305 6416-309/4.8 

Bred by-  Donald Wallace, New York 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M  3-11 305 5650 169 176 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 *AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-11 305 5520 205 192 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

3 *PA1620658 MISSDEE'S RL CACHET 5*M  3-11 303 5440 149 160 DE MELLO, TONY DERSHEWITZ, GENE & CHARLOTTE 

4 *PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M  5-01 277 5300 193 176 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 *AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M  3-11 303 5080 181 171 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 *AA1563400 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BALLERINA 2*M  5-00 297 5070 157 154 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 *AA1605045 SG CHAIREIN YK SWEET AS CANDY 2*M  3-11 305 5050 176 162 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

8 AA1746245 2 CREEKS LUCY 1*M  3-00 298 4790 132 117 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

9 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  6-00 302 4630 189 152 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1687301 CHAIREIN CORPORAL PERHAPS 5*M  1-11 305 4550 166 142 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 PA1596766 NIXON'S YANKEE BONUS 2*M  4-09 305 4550 159 140 DE MELLO, TONY NIXON, SHEILA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  4-00 305 4500 155 163 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GA1746176 2 CREEKS AZALIA 1*M  6-00 297 3760 156 109 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M  2-00 303 3630 108 102 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GA1759508 2 CREEKS EZRA Z80 TRISKET 1*M  2-00 298 3440 83 86 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1695301 2 CREEKS JESSE BRANDY BARBIE 1*M  4-00 301 3420 118 86 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-11 305 5520 205 3.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

1 *PA1596755 NIXON'S YANKEE ATLANTA 1*M  6-01 305 4460 205 4.6 DE MELLO, TONY HILMAR FARMS 

3 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M  5-01 277 5300 193 3.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  6-00 302 4630 189 4.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M  3-11 303 5080 181 3.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

6 AA1605045 SG CHAIREIN YK SWEET AS CANDY 2*M  3-11 305 5050 176 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 PA1672255 SGCH KICKAPOO-VALLEY CARELESS ELEGY 1*M  1-11 305 4360 174 4.0 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN JODLOWSKI, KENYON 

8 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M  3-11 305 5650 169 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1687308 SG CHAIREIN ASTRO HAPPY BIRTHDAY 5*M  1-10 305 4210 167 4.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 AA1687301 CHAIREIN CORPORAL PERHAPS 5*M  1-11 305 4550 166 3.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GA1746176 2 CREEKS AZALIA 1*M  6-00 297 3760 156 4.1 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

2 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  4-00 305 4500 155 3.4 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

3 GA1695301 2 CREEKS JESSE BRANDY BARBIE 1*M  4-00 301 3420 118 3.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M  2-00 303 3630 108 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1748583 D'S DARLINS MT DANDE DAKOTA 1*M  3-00 305 3310 107 3.2 CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION    2 GA1596256 GCH THE WHITE 
WHALE HAZELNUT 
1*M  

10-00 244 1740 48 2.8 CONNER, ANNA & DAN  

1 AA1563397 GCH CHAIREIN NIMI POSH 4*M  4-11 305 5520 192 3.5 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 AA1604703 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BEIGNET 2*M  3-11 305 5650 176 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

2 PA1563403 SG CHAIREIN SEDRIC ZANDRA 2*M  5-01 277 5300 176 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

4 AA1605042 CHAIREIN YANKEE BRULEE 3*M  3-11 303 5080 171 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

5 *PA1596755 NIXON'S YANKEE ATLANTA 1*M  6-01 305 4460 165 3.7 DE MELLO, TONY HILMAR FARMS 

6 AA1605045 SG CHAIREIN YK SWEET AS CANDY 2*M  3-11 305 5050 162 3.2 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

7 PA1620658 MISSDEE'S RL CACHET 5*M  3-11 303 5440 160 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DERSHEWITZ, GENE & CHARLOTTE 

8 AA1563400 SGCH CHAIREIN NIMI BALLERINA 2*M  5-00 297 5070 154 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

9 AA1526438 SGCH CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M  6-00 302 4630 152 3.3 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

10 PA1647714 SG CHAIREIN YK REPLICA 1*M  3-01 265 4140 147 3.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY 

RECORDED GRADE 
 

1 GA1608548 SG WHITE WHALE ALAKAI TOBLERONE 1*M  4-00 305 4500 163 3.6 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GA1746176 2 CREEKS AZALIA 1*M  6-00 297 3760 109 2.9 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GA1749813 2 CREEKS KATNISS 2*M  2-00 303 3630 102 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GA1748583 D'S DARLINS MT DANDE DAKOTA 1*M  3-00 305 3310 87 2.6 CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED CUSHMAN, DIANE & ED 

5 GA1759508 2 CREEKS EZRA Z80 TRISKET 1*M  2-00 298 3440 86 2.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GA1695301 2 CREEKS JESSE BRANDY BARBIE 1*M  4-00 301 3420 86 2.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       LAMANCHA         Volume #63 

 
All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 

TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 5-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 
Bred by- Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by- Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *PL1642518 SG OLENTANGY TD DEANIE'S DELIGHT 3*M  2-11 283 4000 158 126 CLARKE, REBEKAH RHOADES, JOHN 

2 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  5-10 305 3980 124 115 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

3 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  4-09 305 3910 134 130 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

4 PL1586126 SG LIBERTY RANCH KVN BETHLEHEM 2*M  4-01 266 3830 108 102 MALAKOFF, TABITHA TEREBA, JENNIFER LYNN 

5 PL1569208 SGCH OPPORTUNITY COLORS GOING GREY 1*M  4-10 305 3720 132 113 MACKE, DEBRA L KOOPEMAN, KAILEY 

6 AL1634298 RAINTREE SL CITCAT 1*M  2-08 305 3580 135 124 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO MACKE, DEBRA L 

6 AL1599488 YORK MTN. KM'S LILY OF VALLEY 5*M  3-11 305 3580 178 121 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

8 AL1632282 SG LOVE ACRES HANK'S VIOLET 2*M  2-11 304 3570 129 110 LOVE, TANIA LOVE, TANIA 

9 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M  1-09 305 3530 172 118 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

10 PL1561733 SG TIAMET ORION DIGITAL 11*M 4-10 305 3500 125 105 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, RYAN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1752517 BADMOONRIZN FERN 1*M  5-01 305 2840 97 89 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 

2 GL1593164 CHEVRE NOIR CIDER ZEPHYR 10*M 3-11 305 2820 93 97 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 GL1517447 SG AGAPE OAKS LOX SERAPHINA 2*M  6-01 217 2790 134 83 PARHAM, KEN & KATHY AGAPE OAKS 

4 GL1816248 C&W FARM SBMF JB'S JUJUBE 1*M 2-11 282 2620 80 86 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GL1624672 THE SHADOW SEVEN GINGER SNAP 1*M  6-11 305 2480 113 73 ORR, JOAN M UNKNOWN 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AL1599488 YORK MTN. KM'S LILY OF VALLEY 5*M  3-11 305 3580 178 5.0 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

2 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M  1-09 305 3530 172 4.9 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

2 *PL1750983 C&W FARM SBMF NITA'S NIRVANA 8*M 1-00 305 2280 172 7.5 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 PL1511118 BLISSBERRY LOVE HER MADLY 7*M  6-02 248 3340 166 5.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

5 PL1642518 SG OLENTANGY TD DEANIE'S DELIGHT 3*M  2-11 283 4000 158 4.0 CLARKE, REBEKAH RHOADES, JOHN 

6 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M  2-11 305 3210 150 4.7 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

6 PL1643065 GCH HIGH-TOR DIVINTY 3*M  3-00 261 2940 150 5.1 DIAZ, LESLIE ANN DIAZ, LESLIE ANN 

8 PL1475051 GCH JEN-MAE-KA KIDS JAYCEE 1*M  6-10 265 3220 149 4.6 LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE 

9 *PL1674599 GCH JEN-MAE-KA KIDS KAE-CEE 2*M  2-00 220 1940 145 7.5 LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE LAWRENCE, MEGAN RENE 

10 PL1642047 SG TEMPO BEATRIX 11*M 2-10 305 3430 144 4.2 BONIFIELD, CINDY ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

10 AL1670088 YORK MTN. SMOKY PROMISE 6*M  2-00 305 3180 144 4.5 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1517447 SG AGAPE OAKS LOX SERAPHINA 2*M  6-01 217 2790 134 4.8 PARHAM, KEN & KATHY AGAPE OAKS 

2 GL1624672 THE SHADOW SEVEN GINGER SNAP 1*M  6-11 305 2480 113 4.6 ORR, JOAN M UNKNOWN 

3 GL1752517 BADMOONRIZN FERN 1*M  5-01 305 2840 97 3.4 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 

4 GL1815982 C&W FARM CHIPS' FLURRY FLITTER 1*M 2-00 242 2180 94 4.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GL1593164 CHEVRE NOIR CIDER ZEPHYR 10*M 3-11 305 2820 93 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PL1547727 SGCH CALICO PATCH OREO COOKIE 1*M  4-09 305 3910 130 3.3 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO 

2 PL1642518 SG OLENTANGY TD DEANIE'S DELIGHT 3*M  2-11 283 4000 126 3.2 CLARKE, REBEKAH RHOADES, JOHN 

3 AL1634298 RAINTREE SL CITCAT 1*M  2-08 305 3580 124 3.5 NAGEL, SAMANTHA JO MACKE, DEBRA L 

4 AL1599488 YORK MTN. KM'S LILY OF VALLEY 5*M  3-11 305 3580 121 3.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

5 AL1681675 SG YORK MTN. RIVERSONG 6*M  1-09 305 3530 118 3.3 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

5 PL1642047 SG TEMPO BEATRIX 11*M 2-10 305 3430 118 3.4 BONIFIELD, CINDY ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

7 PL1506721 GCH MINT*LEAF KAITY 1*M  5-10 305 3980 115 2.9 MACKE, DEBRA L MATTHYS, JULIE & KYLE 

8 AL1633218 SG YORK MTN. ELOQUENT SOLITUDE 6*M  2-11 305 3210 114 3.6 BONIFIELD, CINDY BONIFIELD, CINDY 

9 PL1569208 SGCH OPPORTUNITY COLORS GOING GREY 1*M  4-10 305 3720 113 3.0 NAGEL, JAMES E NAGEL, JAMES E 

9 PL1598167 RDR YOUR CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR 5*M 3-11 280 3460 113 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA CONWAY, RACHEL 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1593164 CHEVRE NOIR CIDER ZEPHYR 10*M 3-11 305 2820 97 3.4 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

2 GL1752517 BADMOONRIZN FERN 1*M  5-01 305 2840 89 3.1 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 

3 GL1816248 C&W FARM SBMF JB'S JUJUBE 1*M 2-11 282 2620 86 3.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

4 GL1517447 SG AGAPE OAKS LOX SERAPHINA 2*M  6-01 217 2790 83 3.0 PARHAM, KEN & KATHY AGAPE OAKS 

5 GL1815982 C&W FARM CHIPS' FLURRY FLITTER 1*M 2-00 242 2180 81 3.7 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       NIGERIAN DWARF         Volume #63 

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584 2006 3-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 
Bred by- Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M PD1374274 2012 5-10 305 1630-118/7.2-72/4.4 
Bred by- David Funk, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1703905 URBAN ACRES GD HAZEL 4*M  2-00 305 1540 79 65 DAVIS, JENNIFER WILLIAMS, DONALD 

2 PD1631776 SG GRYPHON ST DARLIN' 7*M  3-01 305 1420 77 60 DAVIS, JENNIFER CARLSON, LINDA & ERIC 

3 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  3-10 305 1370 101 62 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

4 PD1583679 SG CASTLE ROCK ROYALIA 2*M  4-02 305 1340 96 65 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

4 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  5-02 302 1340 95 60 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

6 PD1577451 SG KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M  5-05 305 1320 91 51 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

7 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-11 305 1310 89 55 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

8 PD1606588 SGCH CEDAR VIEW HELEENA 4*M  3-10 305 1270 88 61 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

8 PD1587495 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  4-01 282 1270 73 53 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

10 PD1721757 JOBI NOELLE 7*M  2-01 305 1250 65 49 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

          

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  3-10 305 1370 101 7.4 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

2 PD1583679 SG CASTLE ROCK ROYALIA 2*M  4-02 305 1340 96 7.2 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

3 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  5-02 302 1340 95 7.1 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

4 PD1677576 SG FARM OLDESOUTH GOLD SAPPHIRE 4*M  1-11 305 1140 92 8.1 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

4 PD1630550 SINAI THUNDER AG LIZZIE BELL 2*M  3-05 305 1060 92 8.7 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 

6 PD1577451 SG KAAPIO ACRES HH REDEMPTION 1*M  5-05 305 1320 91 6.9 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL 
SANSONE, DEENA & 
ROBERTA CREED 

7 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-11 305 1310 89 6.8 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

7 PD1587498 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH SR CUPPUCCINO 3*M  4-03 240 1160 89 7.7 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

9 PD1606588 SGCH CEDAR VIEW HELEENA 4*M  3-10 305 1270 88 6.9 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

10 PD1495294 SG LITTLE TOTS ESTATE ALLAMANDA 3*M  6-07 305 1090 84 7.7 MAPLE-THOMAS, JILL REPP, RUSTY 

          

          

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1703905 URBAN ACRES GD HAZEL 4*M  2-00 305 1540 65 4.2 DAVIS, JENNIFER WILLIAMS, DONALD 

1 PD1583679 SG CASTLE ROCK ROYALIA 2*M  4-02 305 1340 65 4.9 STAVELEY, CLARE M HAWKINS, SARAH 

3 PD1606589 SGCH CEDAR VIEW ISABELLA 4*M  3-10 305 1370 62 4.5 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

4 PD1606588 SGCH CEDAR VIEW HELEENA 4*M  3-10 305 1270 61 4.8 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

5 PD1631776 SG GRYPHON ST DARLIN' 7*M  3-01 305 1420 60 4.2 DAVIS, JENNIFER CARLSON, LINDA & ERIC 

5 PD1637669 SG AGS MUSTANG CREEK JINGLE BELLS 1*M  5-02 302 1340 60 4.5 SARGENT, MELISSA SIGLOH, JACKIE 

7 PD1594691 SGCH CEDAR VIEW FORTUNATA 3*M  3-11 305 1310 55 4.2 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

7 PD1671418 CURBSTONE VALLEY ROWENA 3*M  2-01 305 1160 55 4.7 STAVELEY, CLARE M STAVELEY, CLARE M 

9 PD1674163 SGCH CASTLE ROCK BREAKIN MY HEART 6*M  1-11 305 1210 54 4.5 HARLEY, CAITLIN HARLEY, CAITLIN 

10 PD1587495 SGCH FARM OLDESOUTH DIVA DIAMOND 4*M  4-01 282 1270 53 4.2 BABB, TERRY L BABB, TERRY L 

10 PD1603001 SGCH CEDAR VIEW GABRIELLA 4*M  4-00 305 1160 53 4.6 INMAN, DEBRA K INMAN, DEBRA K 

10 PD1691598 CASTLE ROCK LADY RAINICORN 5*M  2-10 305 1100 53 4.8 BRINKERHOFF, RACHEL HAWKINS, SARAH 

          

 
 

 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       NUBIAN          Volume #63 
 

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 2-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by- Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by- Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PN1594148 PENNYROYAL BERIT 5*M  4-00 305 4190 169 144 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

2 *PN1496158 SG COPPER STAR RANCH JANEY 1*M  6-10 290 4100 168 143 RIGGS, LAURA RIGGS, LAURA 

3 PN1568373 SGCH BRANICUR AJ SOUTHERN BELLE 1*M  4-11 305 3910 170 136 DOWDY, LYNDA DOWDY, LYNDA 

4 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  4-11 303 3740 154 136 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

5 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  4-00 279 3610 131 143 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

6 PN1632979 SG VETERAN'S SPARKLING BUBBLES 6*M  3-00 289 3560 152 132 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

7 PN1551851 SG VETERAN'S SILVER BELLE 1*M  7-00 305 3400 133 122 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

8 PN1594775 GODDARD FARM BIBINGKA 4*M  4-00 282 3310 131 130 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

9 PN1618174 SGCH LAKESHORE DP SUMMER SONNET 1*M  3-11 305 3240 121 108 BOURASSA, ROB & TODD HAYTON TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN 

10 PN1620134 COPPER STAR RANCH CALL ME LOLA 1*M  3-10 305 3210 124 118 RIGGS, LAURA RIGGS, LAURA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1751394 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE PERSIST 1*M  7-00 305 3480 128 102 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  5-09 271 2730 200 112 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

3 GN1701411 CHEVRE NOIR SAWYER BEAMISH 1*M  5-10 305 2440 86 81 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  7-09 192 2410 62 81 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  7-11 203 2090 84 75 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PN1645522 SG BLACK MESA TALLY'S REESE 12*M 2-11 305 3190 187 5.9 HEININGER, KATHRYN L HEININGER, KATHRYN L 

2 *PN1701748 SG CREE FARM AL LENORE 13*M 1-11 305 2460 185 7.5 CREE, LISA & GARY CREE, LISA & GARY 

3 PN1511986 SG HOANBU EXOD SIERRA MIST 2*M  6-01 301 3180 180 5.7 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L BUROKER, HOLLY A 

4 PN1568373 SGCH BRANICUR AJ SOUTHERN BELLE 1*M  4-11 305 3910 170 4.3 DOWDY, LYNDA DOWDY, LYNDA 

5 PN1594148 PENNYROYAL BERIT 5*M  4-00 305 4190 169 4.0 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

6 PN1496158 SG COPPER STAR RANCH JANEY 1*M  6-10 290 4100 168 4.1 RIGGS, LAURA RIGGS, LAURA 

7 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  4-11 303 3740 154 4.1 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

7 PN1697425 SG BLACK MESA CELESTIAL NIGHT SKY 5*M  2-00 275 2470 154 6.2 HEININGER, KATHRYN L HEININGER, KATHRYN L 

9 PN1632979 SG VETERAN'S SPARKLING BUBBLES 6*M  3-00 289 3560 152 4.3 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

9 PN1750431 PENNYROYAL JELENA 5*M  1-02 305 2880 152 5.3 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  5-09 271 2730 200 7.3 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1751394 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE PERSIST 1*M  7-00 305 3480 128 3.7 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

3 GN1701411 CHEVRE NOIR SAWYER BEAMISH 1*M  5-10 305 2440 86 3.5 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  7-11 203 2090 84 4.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1674120 HOME BOUND FARM OPAL 2*M 1-11 222 1480 72 4.9 DESKIEWICZ, JILL DESKIEWICZ, JILL 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN1594148 PENNYROYAL BERIT 5*M  4-00 305 4190 144 3.4 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN 

2 PN1496158 SG COPPER STAR RANCH JANEY 1*M  6-10 290 4100 143 3.5 RIGGS, LAURA RIGGS, LAURA 

2 PN1594777 GODDARD FARM BORACAY 4*M  4-00 279 3610 143 4.0 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

4 PN1568373 SGCH BRANICUR AJ SOUTHERN BELLE 1*M  4-11 305 3910 136 3.5 DOWDY, LYNDA DOWDY, LYNDA 

4 PN1572410 SG 2-G FARM IRISA 5*M  4-11 303 3740 136 3.6 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

6 PN1632979 SG VETERAN'S SPARKLING BUBBLES 6*M  3-00 289 3560 132 3.7 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

7 PN1594775 GODDARD FARM BIBINGKA 4*M  4-00 282 3310 130 3.9 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

7 PN1511986 SG HOANBU EXOD SIERRA MIST 2*M  6-01 301 3180 130 4.1 WILKINS FAMILY, DAVID L BUROKER, HOLLY A 

9 PN1552303 SGCH MY-ENCHANTED-ACRES JUSTN'STYLE 2*M  4-10 305 3010 126 4.2 PUZIO, KIM PUZIO, KIM 

10 PN1551851 SG VETERAN'S SILVER BELLE 1*M  7-00 305 3400 122 3.6 PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE PATTISON, ROBERT & ANNABELLE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1672230 SG C&W FARM LEGACY'S TOIABE 1*M  5-09 271 2730 112 4.1 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

2 GN1751394 SG WHITE WHALE NEVILLE PERSIST 1*M  7-00 305 3480 102 2.9 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

3 GN1701411 CHEVRE NOIR SAWYER BEAMISH 1*M  5-10 305 2440 81 3.3 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 GN1672229 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S TORY 1*M  7-09 192 2410 81 3.4 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

5 GN1672184 SG C&W FARM BRONSON'S PETULA 1*M  7-11 203 2090 75 3.6 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       OBERHASLI         Volume #63 

 
All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 3-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 
Bred by- Sam Midkiff, Texas  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1601925 SGCH THE BOWLAH’S JUBILANT CASSIDY 2*M 3-11 305 3310 131 112 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON 

ST LOUIS, HANNAH, ELIZABETH, SARAH, 
JUBILEE &DEB 

2 AB1636245 GCH GGG BOBRIS DUBLIN 1*M  2-11 305 3250 120 98 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON GEORGE, ELIZABETH SEARL 

3 AB1631210 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST ROSE 14*M 3-00 305 2970 113 87 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 

4 AB1687878 SG HEATHERO MOOSETTE 4*M  3-00 274 2880 112 91 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

5 AB1728015 SGCH HEATHERO MAW SIT SIT 3*M  1-11 280 2830 89 83 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

6 AB1411503 GCH CALIFORNIA SERANO KAYLEE 5*M  8-10 305 2800 96 88 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

7 AB1671692 GCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M 2-00 305 2750 95 87 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

8 AB1561364 SGCH TIVIO FARM CRA RED FERN 2*M  5-00 248 2650 95 75 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

9 AB1727574 SG HEATHERO GREVILLA 4*M  2-00 256 2610 77 74 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

10 AB1586234 GCH QUITAN OBERS ATTN CHABLIS 5*M  3-11 299 2520 79 78 SARGENT, MELISSA QUITAN OBERHASLI'S 

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2016 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 *AB1683396 SGCH HAYCREEKS BROWNIE ARIEL 1*M  2-02 298 2410 151 6.3 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

2 *AB1635247 SG HAYCREEKS FROST BELMONT 2*M  2-11 286 2500 135 5.4 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

3 AB1601925 SGCH THE BOWLAH’S JUBILANT CASSIDY 2*M 3-11 305 3310 131 4.0 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON 

ST LOUIS, HANNAH, ELIZABETH, SARAH, 
JUBILEE &DEB 

4 AB1636245 GCH GGG BOBRIS DUBLIN 1*M  2-11 305 3250 120 3.7 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON GEORGE, ELIZABETH SEARL 

5 AB1631210 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST ROSE 14*M 3-00 305 2970 113 3.8 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 

6 AB1687878 SG HEATHERO MOOSETTE 4*M  3-00 274 2880 112 3.9 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

7 AB1635238 SGCH HAYCREEKS SOLUTION SHAY 5*M  3-00 305 2300 110 4.8 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

8 *AB1590775 SGCH HAYCREEKS BROWNIE TRIBUTE 7*M  4-00 294 2090 107 5.1 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

9 AB1411503 GCH CALIFORNIA SERANO KAYLEE 5*M  8-10 305 2800 96 3.4 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

10 AB1671692 GCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M 2-00 305 2750 95 3.5 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

10 AB1561364 SGCH TIVIO FARM CRA RED FERN 2*M  5-00 248 2650 95 3.6 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 

10 AB1590778 SGCH HAYCREEKS BROWNIE TALENT 7*M  4-00 294 2030 95 4.7 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2016 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1601925 SGCH THE BOWLAH’S JUBILANT CASSIDY 2*M 3-11 305 3310 112 3.4 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON 

ST LOUIS, HANNAH, ELIZABETH, SARAH, 
JUBILEE &DEB 

2 AB1636245 GCH GGG BOBRIS DUBLIN 1*M  2-11 305 3250 98 3.0 
GEORGE, ELIZABETH & JOSEPH 
LARSON GEORGE, ELIZABETH SEARL 

3 AB1687878 SG HEATHERO MOOSETTE 4*M  3-00 274 2880 91 3.2 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

4 AB1411503 GCH CALIFORNIA SERANO KAYLEE 5*M  8-10 305 2800 88 3.1 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

5 AB1631210 SGCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST ROSE 14*M 3-00 305 2970 87 2.9 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 

5 AB1671692 GCH BAY HOLLOW FARM POLINA 12*M 2-00 305 2750 87 3.2 GRINER, BONNIE GRINER, BONNIE 

7 AB1683396 SGCH HAYCREEKS BROWNIE ARIEL 1*M  2-02 298 2410 85 3.5 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

8 AB1728015 SGCH HEATHERO MAW SIT SIT 3*M  1-11 280 2830 83 2.9 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE 

9 AB1635238 SGCH HAYCREEKS SOLUTION SHAY 5*M  3-00 305 2300 80 3.5 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

10 AB1586234 GCH QUITAN OBERS ATTN CHABLIS 5*M  3-11 299 2520 78 3.1 SARGENT, MELISSA QUITAN OBERHASLI'S 

          

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       SAANEN          Volume #63 

 
All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 4-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 
Bred by- John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

 

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by- Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming  
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  4-10 305 5740 172 149 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

2 AS1687686 SG LION'S GATE LOVELY JASMINE 7*M  1-11 303 5260 174 135 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

2 *AS1530562 SGCH PLEASANT-GROVE WON FOR ALL 1*M  6-01 305 5260 135 150 BOURASSA, ROB & TODD HAYTON KOOPMANN, CRAIG 

4 *AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  4-00 305 5140 142 141 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

5 AS1687690 SG LION'S GATE ZINNIA 7*M  2-00 303 4910 208 134 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

6 AS1633654 SG LION'S GATE DRKG AFRICA 6*M  2-10 303 4840 192 155 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

6 AS1646415 SG SHERRY'S SUV IRISH 11*M 3-01 305 4840 164 126 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

8 AS1619789 GCH WILLOW-LANE PADRAH 9*M  4-08 305 4810 157 135 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW DRAKE, ELIZABETH 

9 AS1613157 SGCH THE BABS OF BLISS 3*M  3-10 303 4800 170 155 VOZAR, BARBARA THROOP, CLAUDIA J 

10 AS1527984 SG SHERRY'S HAGRID SKECHERS 9*M  7-01 292 4750 148 120 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 5-00 305 4420 159 135 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M  2-11 305 3700 156 105 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1746213 2 CREEKS OPAL 1*M  3-00 297 3480 106 94 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1658514 WHITE WHALE BELUGA 1*M 5-00 225 3070 95 86 CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  

5 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 6-11 301 2870 80 76 GREGG, ANGELIA 1*M  BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS1574835 SGCH LION'S GATE LIGHT TO ASIA 7*M  4-09 303 4520 223 4.9 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

2 AS1687690 SG LION'S GATE ZINNIA 7*M  2-00 303 4910 208 4.2 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

3 *AS1677445  SG LION'S GATE RIVENDALE 6*M  1-11 305 4350 200 4.6 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

4 AS1633654 SG LION'S GATE DRKG AFRICA 6*M  2-10 303 4840 192 4.0 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

5 AS1602947 SG SHERRY'S BUCKLE HAFWEN 12*M 4-05 305 4650 182 3.9 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AS1650963 SG GOLDTHWAITE YONAH 5*M  2-11 305 4170 179 4.3 GOLDTHWAITE NUBIANS GOLDTHWAITE NUBIANS 

7 AS1628379 GCH TALACHE 'S HALONA 7*M  3-01 305 4680 178 3.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

8 AS1687686 SG LION'S GATE LOVELY JASMINE 7*M  1-11 303 5260 174 3.3 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

9 AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  4-10 305 5740 172 3.0 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

10 AS1614139 SG CAPRIKORN ZEPPO CZTAR 3*M  4-01 305 4500 171 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

10 AS1551512 SG LION'S GATE TM TOPAZ 8*M  5-00 305 3370 171 5.1 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 5-00 305 4420 159 3.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M  2-11 305 3700 156 4.2 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1746213 2 CREEKS OPAL 1*M  3-00 297 3480 106 3.0 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1658514 WHITE WHALE BELUGA 1*M 5-00 225 3070 95 3.1 CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  

5 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 6-11 301 2870 80 2.8 GREGG, ANGELIA 1*M  BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  

1 AS1633654 SG LION'S GATE DRKG AFRICA 6*M  2-10 303 4840 155 3.2 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

1 AS1613157 SGCH THE BABS OF BLISS 3*M  3-10 303 4800 155 3.2 VOZAR, BARBARA THROOP, CLAUDIA J 

3 AS1530562 SGCH PLEASANT-GROVE WON FOR ALL 1*M  6-01 305 5260 150 2.9 BOURASSA, ROB & TODD HAYTON KOOPMANN, CRAIG 

4 AS1546497 SG STARLET LACE AURIC BIANCHETTA 2*M  4-10 305 5740 149 2.6 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

5 *AS1677445 SG LION'S GATE RIVENDALE 6*M  1-11 305 4350 147 3.4 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

6 AS1614148 SG CAPRIKORN ZECRET CUMIN 3*M  4-00 305 5140 141 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

7 AS1556970 SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M  5-01 305 4010 138 3.4 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

8 AS1686332 SG TEMPO PASSA WINSINGER 5*M  1-10 305 4530 137 3.0 BOURASSA, ROB & TODD HAYTON ACTON DVM, LAUREN L 

9 AS1628379 GCH TALACHE 'S HALONA 7*M  3-01 305 4680 136 2.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

10 AS1687686 SG LION'S GATE LOVELY JASMINE 7*M  1-11 303 5260 135 2.6 WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA WILLIAMS, BRETT & ANGELA 

10 AS1619789 GCH WILLOW-LANE PADRAH 9*M  4-08 305 4810 135 2.8 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW DRAKE, ELIZABETH 

RECORDED GRADE  GCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 

1 GS1618578 SGCH CAPRIKORN UNKNOWN BILEX 10*M 5-00 305 4420 135 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

2 GS1746206 2 CREEKS DOPEY 1*M  2-11 305 3700 105 2.8 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

3 GS1746213 2 CREEKS OPAL 1*M  3-00 297 3480 94 2.7 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

4 GS1658514 WHITE WHALE BELUGA 1*M 5-00 225 3070 86 2.8 CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  CONNER, ANNA & DAN 1*M  

5 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 6-11 301 2870 76 2.6 GREGG, ANGELIA 1*M  BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                     

ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       SABLE          Volume #63 

 
All-Time SABLE Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 
Bred by- Klisse Foster, Indiana  

 
All-Time SABLE Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M AC1602968 2016 3-11 305 5870-217/3.7-148/2.5 
Bred by- Klisse Foster, Indiana  

 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 *AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 3-11 305 5870 217 148 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1552712 TALACHE'S SURREY 8*M  5-00 248 3960 95 104 GROCE, DAVID G LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 AC1630349 TALACHE 'S SYING 9*M  3-01 255 3950 177 108 GROCE, DAVID G LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M  1-11 305 3790 136 106 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

5 AC1607113 SGCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 3-10 305 3540 130 99 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC1645615 SG SHERRY'S TEMPLE SINGE 12*M 2-11 284 3330 97 87 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  5-01 284 3270 110 82 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

8 AC1611786 GCH HAND MADE GRAND COCO CRISPY 1*M  3-11 305 3190 105 78 STRONG FAMILY, JAMES R HAND, CHAD 

9 AC1727767 SG SHERRY'S A KITKAT 13*M 1-04 288 3000 104 81 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1671982 SG TALACHE 'S FENWAY 12*M 2-02 279 2920 104 82 CLEVENGER, MARIAH LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2016 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 3-11 305 5870 217 3.7 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 *AC1630349 TALACHE 'S SYING 9*M  3-01 255 3950 177 4.5 GROCE, DAVID G LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M  1-11 305 3790 136 3.6 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

4 AC1607113 SGCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 3-10 305 3540 130 3.7 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

5 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  5-01 284 3270 110 3.4 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

6 AC1611786 GCH HAND MADE GRAND COCO CRISPY 1*M  3-11 305 3190 105 3.3 STRONG FAMILY, JAMES R HAND, CHAD 

7 AC1727767 SG SHERRY'S A KITKAT 13*M 1-04 288 3000 104 3.5 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AC1671982 SG TALACHE 'S FENWAY 12*M 2-02 279 2920 104 3.6 CLEVENGER, MARIAH LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AC1645615 SG SHERRY'S TEMPLE SINGE 12*M 2-11 284 3330 97 2.9 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

10 AC1552940 SGCH KLISSE’S NSNN CHOCOLATECRINKLE 10*M 5-01 267 2640 96 3.6 JOHNSON, GWEN FOSTER, KLISSE 

10 AC1572858 SGCH GOTTA LOVEM BABY DOE 1*M  5-00 243 2510 96 3.8 FOSTER, KLISSE GRIPP, MR & MRS J STEPHEN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2016 

 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AC1602968 SGCH KLISSE'S KOOH FIFTH AVENUE 11*M 3-11 305 5870 148 2.5 LLOYD, SHANNAN FOSTER, KLISSE 

2 AC1630349 TALACHE 'S SYING 9*M  3-01 255 3950 108 2.7 GROCE, DAVID G LLOYD, SHANNAN 

3 AC1680224 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH HULDAH 4*M  1-11 305 3790 106 2.8 JODLOWSKI, GRIFFEN FOSTER, CARY 

4 AC1552712 TALACHE'S SURREY 8*M  5-00 248 3960 104 2.6 GROCE, DAVID G LLOYD, SHANNAN 

5 AC1607113 SGCH SHERRY'S TZAVIER SCORCH 13*M 3-10 305 3540 99 2.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

6 AC1645615 SG SHERRY'S TEMPLE SINGE 12*M 2-11 284 3330 87 2.6 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AC1552713 GCH TALACHE'S SKAGIT 8*M  4-11 299 2660 86 3.2 INGLE, MARIANNE L LLOYD, SHANNAN 

8 AC1671983 TALACHE 'S FARRAH 12*M 2-01 305 2710 85 3.1 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

9 AC1552943 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNNCATASTROPHEOFHOPE 6*M  5-01 284 3270 82 2.5 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE 

9 AC1671982 SG TALACHE 'S FENWAY 12*M 2-02 279 2920 82 2.8 CLEVENGER, MARIAH LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2016 

 

 

  



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 ADGA 2016 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       TOGGENBURG         Volume #63 

 
All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder  

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 3-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 
Bred by-  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER  

MILK PRODUCTION  

1 PT1598311 GCH COLLEGHENY-HILLS BURBERRY 1*M  4-00 305 4380 154 107 SNYDER, HELEN DUCHESS, VICTOR W 
 

2 AT1593043 GCH TIVIO FARM KSJ JAVICA 2*M  3-09 293 3820 109 103 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 
 

3 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M 2-01 305 3730 114 103 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 AT1657070 GCH BAR XX DIABLO MELODY 11*M 2-11 303 3540 86 89 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

5 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M  2-11 305 3460 98 94 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

6 AT1671332 BRACKETT'S SUNBURST MOONSHINE 4*M 2-01 305 3420 97 92 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 
 

7 AT1684986 ROWE'S LEO ROSETTA 11*M 1-10 305 3380 92 92 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

8 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 5-00 305 3330 92 90 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

9 AT1685526 BAR XX ROSCOE OPRAH 6*M  2-01 305 3230 92 83 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

10 AT1684387 SGCH TIVIO FARM UJ BARISTA 3*M  1-09 290 3200 82 82 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                            

1 GT1772787 GCH THE MIGH AMELIA 1*M  3-09 285 2250 75 57 HICKS, MATHEW UNKNOWN 
 

2 GT1815218 BADMOONRIZN NESTLE QUICK 1*M  2-01 276 1600 48 47 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 
 

          
 

   BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION   
 

1 PT1598311 GCH COLLEGHENY-HILLS BURBERRY 1*M  4-00 305 4380 154 3.5 SNYDER, HELEN DUCHESS, VICTOR W 
 

2 *PT1686229 COULEE ACRE TSUNAMI MOSCATO 1*M  1-09 305 2390 117 4.9 GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & RICK NUTTLEMAN, ALLISON 
 

3 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M 2-01 305 3730 114 3.1 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 PT1648791 SG WHISPERING*HOPE R TIFFANY 4*M  2-10 305 2920 113 3.9 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

5 AT1593043 GCH TIVIO FARM KSJ JAVICA 2*M  3-09 293 3820 109 2.9 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 
 

6 AT1630821 LIBERTY RANCH CLD DO-RE-MI 2*M  2-10 305 3170 107 3.4 TEREBA, JENNIFER LYNN TEREBA, JENNIFER LYNN 
 

7 AT1619914 SG HAPPY THOUGHT FARM STARLIGHT 2*M  4-01 305 3150 105 3.3 
FRANK, WILLIAM & SUSAN & SARAH 
MAGDALEN 

FRANK, WILLIAM & SUSAN & SARAH 
MAGDALEN 

 

8 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M  2-11 305 3460 98 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1645431 BAR XX LEGACY LYNETTE 2*M  5-00 305 3130 98 3.1 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1632082 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO REMEMBRANCE 9*M  3-01 269 3020 98 3.2 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                             

1 GT1772787 GCH THE MIGH AMELIA 1*M  3-09 285 2250 75 3.3 HICKS, MATHEW UNKNOWN 
 

          
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

1 PT1598311 GCH COLLEGHENY-HILLS BURBERRY 1*M  4-00 305 4380 107 2.4 SNYDER, HELEN DUCHESS, VICTOR W 
 

2 AT1593043 GCH TIVIO FARM KSJ JAVICA 2*M  3-09 293 3820 103 2.7 WHITE, KAYE WHITE, KAYE 
 

2 AT1684984 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FLORIBUNDA 10*M 2-01 305 3730 103 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 AT1656456 GCH BAR XX TYLER ROXANNE 3*M  2-11 305 3460 94 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

5 AT1671332 BRACKETT'S SUNBURST MOONSHINE 4*M 2-01 305 3420 92 2.7 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI 
 

5 AT1684986 ROWE'S LEO ROSETTA 11*M 1-10 305 3380 92 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

7 AT1608934 CHERRY GLEN DANTE STIGMATA 12*M 4-00 305 3120 91 2.9 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 
 

8 AT1597055 BAR XX RILEY MELINDA 10*M 5-00 305 3330 90 2.7 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

8 AT1614959 CHERRY GLEN KHAOS ABILENE 4*M  4-11 305 2970 90 3.0 KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN KIRSCH, DIANE & WAYNE CULLEN 
 

10 AT1657070 GCH BAR XX DIABLO MELODY 11*M 2-11 303 3540 89 2.5 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE 
 

10 AT1615602 GCH M'S SAGEBRUSH JUBI FRENCH KISS 6*M  3-11 305 2910 89 3.1 LARSON, ABIGAIL J LOSEY, MARSHALL 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
                            

1 GT1772787 GCH THE MIGH AMELIA 1*M  3-09 285 2250 57 2.5 HICKS, MATHEW UNKNOWN 

2 GT1815218 BADMOONRIZN NESTLE QUICK 1*M  2-01 276 1600 47 2.9 PERAINO, CHERI L PERAINO, CHERI L 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 
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  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1633259 THISTLECROFT BGR VC BV DELLA 1*M 2-11 305 4620 136 127 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

2 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M  2-00 305 4360 137 129 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3 PE1683189 CAPRIKORN SNAP ECLAIR 4*M  2-00 305 4160 136 128 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

4 PE1563961 GCH BEORNINGS BODACIOUS 1*M  5-00 305 4080 97 114 PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH 

5 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  5-00 305 4030 136 116 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

6 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  3-05 305 3910 127 125 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

7 PE1656450 GCH BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  3-00 304 3770 134 104 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

8 PE1526632 CALIFORNIA ELANDER CATALINA 1*M  6-00 305 3540 106 101 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

9 PE1645823 ROBLA'S OAKES LEIGH 13*M 3-11 305 3460 92 91 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 

10 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  5-10 259 3430 114 89 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1649112 WHITE WHALE NEVILLE MONEYPENNY 1*M  6-07 305 4550 129 129 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

2 GE1628800 GCH ROYAL PENNY CHIANTI MAJORCA 3*M 2-11 305 4270 142 143 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA PENNYROYAL FARM 

3 GE1817386 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI IZA 3*M  2-10 305 4140 155 134 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

4 GE1749812 2 CREEKS STAR 1*M  3-00 291 4100 145 117 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GE1817387 CHEVRE NOIR COGNAC ORCHID 1*M  5-10 305 4030 127 120 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE1642415 WITTS END IVS RIESLING 4*M  3-06 305 3010 139 4.6 MARTIN, ANGELA MARTIN, ANGELA 

2 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M  2-00 305 4360 137 3.1 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

3 PE1633259 THISTLECROFT BGR VC BV DELLA 1*M 2-11 305 4620 136 2.9 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

3 PE1683189 CAPRIKORN SNAP ECLAIR 4*M  2-00 305 4160 136 3.3 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  5-00 305 4030 136 3.4 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

6 PE1656450 GCH BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  3-00 304 3770 134 3.6 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 PE1683190 CAPRIKORN SNAP ECLARE 4*M  1-10 305 3340 128 3.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

8 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  3-05 305 3910 127 3.2 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

9 PE1596155 GCH MRF JOY'S SPIRIT 9*M  3-10 305 2930 118 4.0 ORFF, DEBORAH ORFF, DEBORAH 

10 PE1538464 SHERRY'S HOT INALI 9*M  5-10 259 3430 114 3.3 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1817386 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI IZA 1*M  2-10 305 4140 155 3.7 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

1 GE1756545 FRITSFARMS TAF CUPCAKES MILEY 1*M  6-04 305 3480 155 4.5 GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & RICK 
GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & 
RICK 

3 GE1683394 HAYCREEKS SOLUTION SPARK 1*M  2-01 282 3450 152 4.4 ALLEN, MORGAN ALLEN, MORGAN 

4 GE1749812 2 CREEKS STAR 1*M  3-00 291 4100 145 3.5 ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE ELLINGHUYSEN, TAD & MICHELLE 

5 GE1647200 R R RESOURCES DAISY DUKE 2*M 3-00 305 3010 143 4.8 ROBERTS, YVONNE ROBERTS, YVONNE 

5 GE1688420 C&W FARM PHR STONE'S ROSEBUD 1*M  3-09 261 2840 143 5.0 DANIELSON, JOANNE DANIELSON, JOANNE 

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE1680196 GCH LITTLE NIX'S ZANDER'S RAVEN 3*M  2-00 305 4360 129 3.0 NIX, REBECCA NIX, REBECCA 

2 PE1683189 CAPRIKORN SNAP ECLAIR 4*M  2-00 305 4160 128 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

3 PE1633259 THISTLECROFT BGR VC BV DELLA 1*M 2-11 305 4620 127 2.7 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS 

4 PE1626977 STARLET LACE EGB CHAPARRAL 3*M  3-05 305 3910 125 3.2 CLARKE, REBEKAH CLARKE, REBEKAH 

5 PE1542396 GCH ALDER*ROSE MERCIUS POLAR BEAR 2*M  5-00 305 4030 116 2.9 JANKE, HEATHER MAGGIULLI DVM, TESSA 

6 PE1563961 GCH BEORNINGS BODACIOUS 1*M  5-00 305 4080 114 2.8 PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH PHILLIPS-GRANT, RUTH 

7 PE1596155 GCH  MRF JOY'S SPIRIT 9*M  3-10 305 2930 107 3.7 ORFF, DEBORAH ORFF, DEBORAH 

8 PE1656450 GCH  BAR XX RILEY KARMEN 2*M  3-00 304 3770 104 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

8 PE1695098 CHEVRE NOIR ANAHEIM KALYPSO 6*M  1-10 305 3330 104 3.1 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

10 PE1683190 CAPRIKORN SNAP ECLARE 4*M  1-10 305 3340 103 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC CAPRIKORN FARMS, LLC 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1628800 GCH ROYAL PENNY CHIANTI MAJORCA 3*M 2-11 305 4270 143 3.3 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA PENNYROYAL FARM 

2 GE1817386 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI IZA 1*M  2-10 305 4140 134 3.2 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

3 GE1649112 WHITE WHALE NEVILLE MONEYPENNY 1*M  6-07 305 4550 129 2.8 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW CONNER, ANNA & DAN 

4 GE1817387 CHEVRE NOIR COGNAC ORCHID 1*M  5-10 305 4030 120 3.0 PENNYROYAL FARM MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

5 GE1695099 CHEVRE NOIR CHIANTI'S KEEPSAKE 1*M  1-11 305 3880 118 3.0 MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA MCKENZIE-CHAPTER, ERIKA 

      


